The sensitivity analysis for market price risk is not disclosed as the effect on the profit or loss is considered not significant.

98

A
M

A
R

A
 H

O
LD

IN
G

S
LI

M
IT

E
D

|

A
n

n
u

al
 R

ep
o

rt
 2

0
10

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 December 2010

34.		 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

(e)	 Foreign currency risk

	T o minimise foreign currency exchange risk, the Group conducts the majority of both its purchase and sale transactions

in the same currency.

	T he Group has foreign currency exposure arising from cash and bank balances, trade receivables and advances to and

from third parties. These cash and bank balances, trade receivables and advances are mainly denominated in United

States Dollar (USD). Approximately $3,084,000 (2009: $3,149,000) of receivables and $165,000 (2009: $197,000) of

payables are denominated in foreign currencies.

	 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

	T he following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the USD (against SGD) at reporting

date, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit after tax.

		  The Group
		  Profit after tax
		  2010	 2009
		  $’000	 $’000

	 USD - strengthened 3% (2009: 3%)	 196	 584

	 - weakened 3% (2009: 3%)	 (196)	 (584)

35.	 CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

	T he primary objective of the Group’s capital management is to maintain an adequate and efficient capital structure so as

to support its business and growth and enhance shareholders’ value.

	T he Group regularly reviews and manages its capital structure, comprising shareholders’ equity and borrowings,

to ensure optimal capital structure and shareholders’ returns, taking into consideration operating cash flows,

capital expenditures, investment opportunities, gearing ratio and prevailing market interest rates. No changes

were made to the objectives, policies or processes of capital management during the financial years ended